		09-21	-2005	Altera Docket No. 00660		
For	m PTO 1595			U.S. Department of Con		
-				Patent and Trademark (Patent and Trademark Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracence	10308	6002	suments or copy thereof	90	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	**		address of receiving party(ies):	30.5	
	Klaus Rath		GN Netcor Metalbuen DK-2750 B Denmark	66	113260 29/23	
	ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes N	lo	
	Assignment					
Ex	secution Date: September 8, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					,,,	
Se	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ember 13, 2005					
Α.	. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
Na		pondence	7. Total fee (Enclose Author	ber of applications and patents i 37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00	unt	
	'		overpaym	ents to our Deposit Account num		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky		Waln	and correct and any attached c		
N	ame of Person Signing	Sign	ature		ate	
			Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and document: 2	
. FC:8	005 DBYRNE 00000185 29238301 0021 40.00 DP					

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0900 Attorney Docket Number 00660.0337-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

Klaus Rath of DENMARK

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GN Netcom A/S, a Denmark corporation, having a place of business at Metalbuen 66, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention of

A HEADSET by inventor Klaus Rath

for which I have executed on even date herewith a United States Patent Application identified by Attorney Docket No. 00660.0337-US-01

and in all patent applications and patents for said invention, including originals, provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuing applications, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States applications and patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; I hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all United States patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns; and I warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his hand on the date indicate below.

× /----

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

× 8.07.2005

Klaus Rath

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0901